



Vendor Ranking

Letting: 05201208 December 08, 2020 2:00 PM **Call Order:** 003 **Contract:** E5V83
District: District 5 **Counties:** BREVARD **Fed Aid No:** N/A
Contract Time: 80 CALENDAR DAYS **Project(s):** 42927617222 (*)
Contract Desc: US 1 DRAINAGE OUTFALL REPAIR

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	TRAILS CLEARING SERVICE LLC	Responsive	Winning bid	\$218,679.05	100.00%
2	ROGAR MANAGEMENT & CONSULTING OF FLORIDA LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$253,989.83	116.15%
3	AF USA CONSTRUCTION CORP	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$271,189.00	124.01%
4	GREGORI CONSTRUCTION, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$286,386.00	130.96%
5	JOHNSON-DAVIS INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$332,143.00	151.89%
6	DP DEVELOPMENT LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$336,126.48	153.71%
7	VALENCIA CONSTRUCTION GROUP	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$374,391.00	171.21%
8	MIDWESTERN CONSTRUCTION, INC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$440,709.00	201.53%
9	WRANGLER CONSTRUCTION INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$442,735.63	202.46%

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05201208 December 08, 2020 **Call Order:** 003 **Contract:** E5V83
District: District 5 **Counties:** BREVARD **Fed Aid No:** N/A
Contract Time: 80 CALENDAR DAYS **Project(s):** 42927617222 (*)
Contract Descr: US 1 DRAINAGE OUTFALL REPAIR

FDOT District 5
 Proposal ID No.: E5V83
 Financial Project No.: 429276-1-72-22
 Fiscal Year: 2021
 County: Brevard
 Calendar Days: 80
 Lead Time: 14 Days

This is a Maintenance Pay Item Project.

The work under this Contract consists of repair of a drainage outfall off of US 1, including, culvert and structures installation, excavation, and site restoration.

Experience:

For this Contract the Contractor is required to have at least three (3) years of experience in the performance of drainage repair, or the Project Superintendent must have at least three (3) years of like experience as a Superintendent. A Contractor that presently has a certificate of prequalification with the Department in "Drainage" will suffice to meet the above requirements.

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) TRAILS CLEARING SERVICE LLC		(2) ROGAR MANAGEMENT & CONSULTING OF FLORIDA LLC		(3) AF USA CONSTRUCTION CORP	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (REPAIR/REPLACE STRM-SIDE-CROSS DRAIN(LF								
0005 0101 1 MOBILIZATION		(1.000) LS	35,000.00000	35,000.00	0.01000	0.01	43,064.62000	43,064.62
0010 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC		(1.000) DA (LS)	6,500.00000	6,500.00	0.01000	0.01	6,382.01000	6,382.01
0015 0104 10 3 SEDIMENT BARRIER		676.000 LF	1.50000	1,014.00	10.00000	6,760.00	2.50000	1,690.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05201208 December 08, 2020 Call Order: 003 Contract: E5V83

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) TRAILS CLEARING SERVICE LLC		(2) ROGAR MANAGEMENT & CONSULTING OF FLORIDA LLC		(3) AF USA CONSTRUCTION CORP	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (REPAIR/REPLACE STRM-SIDE-CROSS DRAIN(LF								
0020 0104 11 FLOATING TURBIDITY BARRIER		66.000 LF	12.50000	825.00	10.00000	660.00	19.06000	1,257.96
0025 0104 15 SOIL TRACKING PREVENTION DEVICE		1.000 EA	3,500.00000	3,500.00	1,500.00000	1,500.00	4,237.20000	4,237.20
0030 0104 18 INLET PROTECTION SYSTEM		2.000 EA	25.00000	50.00	500.00000	1,000.00	201.06000	402.12
0035 0108 1 MONITOR EXISTING STRUCTURES- INSPECTION AND SETTLEMENT MONITORING		(1.000) LS	5,000.00000	5,000.00	4,000.00000	4,000.00	8,250.00000	8,250.00
0040 0110 1 1 CLEARING & GRUBBING		(0.350) AC (LS)	13,000.00000	13,000.00	35,000.00000	35,000.00	14,364.85000	14,364.85
0045 0120 3 LATERAL DITCH EXCAVATION		63.000 CY	12.00000	756.00	201.00000	12,663.00	52.16000	3,286.08
0050 0120 6 EMBANKMENT		1,150.000 CY	10.50000	12,075.00	29.61000	34,051.50	22.43000	25,794.50
0055 0425 1503 INLETS, DT BOT, TYPE A, J BOT, <10'		1.000 EA	7,548.00000	7,548.00	12,000.00000	12,000.00	7,524.41000	7,524.41



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05201208 December 08, 2020 Call Order: 003 Contract: E5V83

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) TRAILS CLEARING SERVICE LLC		(2) ROGAR MANAGEMENT & CONSULTING OF FLORIDA LLC		(3) AF USA CONSTRUCTION CORP	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (REPAIR/REPLACE STRM-SIDE-CROSS DRAIN(LF								
0060 0425 2 71 MANHOLES, J-7, <10'		1.000 EA	15,178.00000	15,178.00	12,000.00000	12,000.00	8,181.60000	8,181.60
0065 0430175260 PIPE CULVERT, OPT MATERIAL, OTHER SHAPE - ELIP/ARCH, 60"S/CD		172.000 LF	300.00000	51,600.00	300.00000	51,600.00	226.16000	38,899.52
0070 0430560102 STRAIGHT CONCRETE ENDWALLS, 60", SINGLE, 0 DEGREES, ELLIPTICAL		1.000 EA	9,336.00000	9,336.00	8,300.00000	8,300.00	14,401.85000	14,401.85
0075 0530 4 6 ARTICULATING CONCRETE BLOCK REVTMENT SYSTEM, THICKNESS 6"		307.000 SY	150.00000	46,050.00	184.00000	56,488.00	246.53000	75,684.71
0080 0530 74 BEDDING STONE		80.000 TN	85.00000	6,800.00	144.00000	11,520.00	135.92000	10,873.60
0085 0570 1 2 PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD		971.000 SY	3.55000	3,447.05	5.61000	5,447.31	6.07000	5,893.97
0090 0999 25 INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID		(1.000) LS	1,000.00000	1,000.00	1,000.00000	1,000.00	1,000.00000	1,000.00
0001 REPAIR/REPLACE STRM- Section Totals: SIDE-CROSS DRAIN(LF)				\$218,679.05		\$253,989.83		\$271,189.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05201208 December 08, 2020 Call Order: 003 Contract: E5V83

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) TRAILS CLEARING SERVICE LLC		(2) ROGAR MANAGEMENT & CONSULTING OF FLORIDA LLC		(3) AF USA CONSTRUCTION CORP	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Contract Grand Totals:				\$218,679.05		\$253,989.83		271,189.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05201208 December 08, 2020 Call Order: 003 Contract: E5V83

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) GREGORI CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(5) JOHNSON-DAVIS INC.		(6) DP DEVELOPMENT LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (REPAIR/REPLACE STRM-SIDE-CROSS DRAIN(LF								
0005 0101 1 MOBILIZATION		(1.000) LS	7,000.00000	7,000.00	18,500.00000	18,500.00	57,130.16000	57,130.16
0010 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC		(1.000) DA (LS)	3,000.00000	3,000.00	5,500.00000	5,500.00	30,497.96000	30,497.96
0015 0104 10 3 SEDIMENT BARRIER		676.000 LF	5.00000	3,380.00	3.00000	2,028.00	2.96000	2,000.96
0020 0104 11 FLOATING TURBIDITY BARRIER		66.000 LF	10.00000	660.00	10.00000	660.00	14.83000	978.78
0025 0104 15 SOIL TRACKING PREVENTION DEVICE		1.000 EA	4,500.00000	4,500.00	1,500.00000	1,500.00	3,533.30000	3,533.30
0030 0104 18 INLET PROTECTION SYSTEM		2.000 EA	250.00000	500.00	200.00000	400.00	193.15000	386.30
0035 0108 1 MONITOR EXISTING STRUCTURES- INSPECTION AND SETTLEMENT MONITORING		(1.000) LS	800.00000	800.00	4,500.00000	4,500.00	2,490.29000	2,490.29
0040 0110 1 1 CLEARING & GRUBBING		(0.350) AC (LS)	9,000.00000	9,000.00	12,000.00000	12,000.00	9,050.29000	9,050.29



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05201208 December 08, 2020 Call Order: 003 Contract: E5V83

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) GREGORI CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(5) JOHNSON-DAVIS INC.		(6) DP DEVELOPMENT LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (REPAIR/REPLACE STRM-SIDE-CROSS DRAIN(LF								
0045 0120 3 LATERAL DITCH EXCAVATION		63.000 CY	30.00000	1,890.00	15.00000	945.00	36.53000	2,301.39
0050 0120 6 EMBANKMENT		1,150.000 CY	40.00000	46,000.00	25.00000	28,750.00	23.59000	27,128.50
0055 0425 1503 INLETS, DT BOT, TYPE A, J BOT, <10'		1.000 EA	11,000.00000	11,000.00	12,500.00000	12,500.00	11,683.99000	11,683.99
0060 0425 2 71 MANHOLES, J-7, <10'		1.000 EA	19,000.00000	19,000.00	32,000.00000	32,000.00	38,657.62000	38,657.62
0065 0430175260 PIPE CULVERT, OPT MATERIAL, OTHER SHAPE - ELIP/ARCH, 60"S/CD		172.000 LF	525.00000	90,300.00	750.00000	129,000.00	355.53000	61,151.16
0070 0430560102 STRAIGHT CONCRETE ENDWALLS, 60", SINGLE, 0 DEGREES, ELLIPTICAL		1.000 EA	17,000.00000	17,000.00	17,500.00000	17,500.00	17,322.30000	17,322.30
0075 0530 4 6 ARTICULATING CONCRETE BLOCK REVTMENT SYSTEM, THICKNESS 6"		307.000 SY	190.00000	58,330.00	150.00000	46,050.00	169.14000	51,925.98
0080 0530 74 BEDDING STONE		80.000 TN	90.00000	7,200.00	120.00000	9,600.00	147.49000	11,799.20
0085 0570 1 2 PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD		971.000 SY	6.00000	5,826.00	10.00000	9,710.00	7.30000	7,088.30



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05201208 December 08, 2020 Call Order: 003 Contract: E5V83

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) GREGORI CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(5) JOHNSON-DAVIS INC.		(6) DP DEVELOPMENT LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (REPAIR/REPLACE STRM-SIDE-CROSS DRAIN(LF								
0090 0999 25 INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID		(1.000) LS	1,000.00000	1,000.00	1,000.00000	1,000.00	1,000.00000	1,000.00
0001 REPAIR/REPLACE STRM- SIDE-CROSS DRAIN(LF) Section Totals:				\$286,386.00		\$332,143.00		\$336,126.48
Contract Grand Totals:				\$286,386.00		\$332,143.00		336,126.48



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05201208 December 08, 2020 Call Order: 003 Contract: E5V83

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(7) VALENCIA CONSTRUCTION GROUP		(8) MIDWESTERN CONSTRUCTION, INC		(9) WRANGLER CONSTRUCTION INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (REPAIR/REPLACE STRM-SIDE-CROSS DRAIN(LF								
0005 0101 1 MOBILIZATION		(1.000) LS	95,000.00000	95,000.00	52,500.00000	52,500.00	65,260.27000	65,260.27
0010 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC		(1.000) DA (LS)	2,560.00000	2,560.00	15,000.00000	15,000.00	5,758.34000	5,758.34
0015 0104 10 3 SEDIMENT BARRIER		676.000 LF	7.00000	4,732.00	3.00000	2,028.00	1.65000	1,115.40
0020 0104 11 FLOATING TURBIDITY BARRIER		66.000 LF	45.00000	2,970.00	30.00000	1,980.00	26.34000	1,738.44
0025 0104 15 SOIL TRACKING PREVENTION DEVICE		1.000 EA	4,550.00000	4,550.00	7,500.00000	7,500.00	4,608.78000	4,608.78
0030 0104 18 INLET PROTECTION SYSTEM		2.000 EA	480.00000	960.00	500.00000	1,000.00	131.68000	263.36
0035 0108 1 MONITOR EXISTING STRUCTURES- INSPECTION AND SETTLEMENT MONITORING		(1.000) LS	6,000.00000	6,000.00	22,500.00000	22,500.00	9,217.55000	9,217.55
0040 0110 1 1 CLEARING & GRUBBING		(0.350) AC (LS)	16,700.00000	16,700.00	42,500.00000	42,500.00	39,503.80000	39,503.80



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05201208 December 08, 2020 Call Order: 003 Contract: E5V83

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(7) VALENCIA CONSTRUCTION GROUP		(8) MIDWESTERN CONSTRUCTION, INC		(9) WRANGLER CONSTRUCTION INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (REPAIR/REPLACE STRM-SIDE-CROSS DRAIN(LF								
0045 0120 3 LATERAL DITCH EXCAVATION		63.000 CY	22.00000	1,386.00	375.00000	23,625.00	52.67000	3,318.21
0050 0120 6 EMBANKMENT		1,150.000 CY	31.00000	35,650.00	75.00000	86,250.00	52.67000	60,570.50
0055 0425 1503 INLETS, DT BOT, TYPE A, J BOT, <10'		1.000 EA	16,000.00000	16,000.00	15,000.00000	15,000.00	14,662.49000	14,662.49
0060 0425 2 71 MANHOLES, J-7, <10'		1.000 EA	41,100.00000	41,100.00	12,500.00000	12,500.00	11,396.85000	11,396.85
0065 0430175260 PIPE CULVERT, OPT MATERIAL, OTHER SHAPE - ELIP/ARCH, 60"S/CD		172.000 LF	440.00000	75,680.00	300.00000	51,600.00	531.98000	91,500.56
0070 0430560102 STRAIGHT CONCRETE ENDWALLS, 60", SINGLE, 0 DEGREES, ELLIPTICAL		1.000 EA	13,100.00000	13,100.00	22,500.00000	22,500.00	11,396.85000	11,396.85
0075 0530 4 6 ARTICULATING CONCRETE BLOCK REVTMENT SYSTEM, THICKNESS 6"		307.000 SY	138.00000	42,366.00	200.00000	61,400.00	342.37000	105,107.59
0080 0530 74 BEDDING STONE		80.000 TN	98.00000	7,840.00	200.00000	16,000.00	118.51000	9,480.80
0085 0570 1 2 PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD		971.000 SY	7.00000	6,797.00	6.00000	5,826.00	7.04000	6,835.84



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05201208 December 08, 2020 Call Order: 003 Contract: E5V83

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(7) VALENCIA CONSTRUCTION GROUP		(8) MIDWESTERN CONSTRUCTION, INC		(9) WRANGLER CONSTRUCTION INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (REPAIR/REPLACE STRM-SIDE-CROSS DRAIN(LF								
0090 0999 25 INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID		(1.000) LS	1,000.00000	1,000.00	1,000.00000	1,000.00	1,000.00000	1,000.00
0001 REPAIR/REPLACE STRM- SIDE-CROSS DRAIN(LF) Section Totals:				\$374,391.00		\$440,709.00		\$442,735.63
Contract Grand Totals:				\$374,391.00		\$440,709.00		442,735.63



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05201208 December 08, 2020 **Call Order:** 003 **Contract:** E5V83

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.